When it comes to your equipment, nothing is
more important than reliable BATTERIES.
Dyno Europe uses the best materials available
and the latest technology.
The right choice for performance at
w
w

mm
3.2
mm
4.
75
m
m
T1
Reference Volt C20 C5 BCI CCA(0°C)
X x Y x H
Kg Qty/
box
Layout-
Term
DGY6-7.5EV 6 8Ah 5,6Ah NA 150 34 101 1,3 600 B-T1
DGY6-10EV 6 10Ah 8Ah NA 151 50 101 1,9 500 B-T1
DGY6-12EV 6 12Ah 10Ah NA 151 50 101 2 500 B-T2
DGY6-110EV 6 110Ah 85Ah 1010A 193 168 205 16 60 A-M6
DGY6-160EV 6 165Ah 134Ah 1290A 298 171 226 26 32 A-M6
DGY6-180DEV 6 180Ah 160Ah 650A(din) 244 190 275 32,2 32 A-M8
DGY6-180EV 6 180Ah 142Ah GC2 NA 260 179 275 30,1 32 A-M8
DGY6-200EV 6 200Ah 155Ah 1600A 318 170 225 31 32 A-M8
DGY12-7.5EV 12 7,7Ah 5,6Ah NA 151 65 99 2,5 400 D-T1
DGY12-13EV 12 13,1Ah 9,9Ah NA 150 97 99 4 250 D-T2
DGY12-16DEV 12 16Ah 13Ah 65A(din) 181 76 167 6,8 150 C-M5
DGY12-26EV 12 28Ah 20,7Ah 300A 165 174,5 125 8,8 100 C-M6
DGY12-30DEV 12 30Ah 24Ah 110A(din) 197 132 184 11,7 90 B-F
DGY12-33EV 12 33Ah 25,5Ah U1 320A 193,5 130 166,5 10,9 90 B-M6
DGY12-40DEVS 12 38Ah 30Ah 140A(din) 210 175 175 15,1 60 C-A
DGY12-40DEV 12 40Ah 32Ah 175A(din) 210 175 175 13,4 60 C-F
DGY12-44EV 12 44Ah 32,9Ah 350A 196 164 170,5 14 60 C-M6
DGY12-55DEV 12 55Ah 44Ah 230A(din) 293 175 175 19,5 48 C-A
DGY12-55EV 12 55Ah 22NF 380A 228 137 207 17,5 48 B-M6
DGY12-60DEV 12 60Ah 48Ah 270A(din) 306 175 190 21,2 48 C-A
DGY12-65EV 12 65Ah 42,4Ah NA 263 165 190 21,5 48 C-M6
DGY12-70EV 12 70Ah 55Ah 24 550A 350 167 179 22,1 36 B-M6
DGY12-80EV 12 75Ah 60Ah 24 NA 259 168 208 23 36 B-M6
DGY12-80DEV 12 80Ah 64Ah 340A(din) 376 175 190 26,8 36 C-A
DGY12-85DEV 12 85Ah 68Ah 270A(din) 330 171 236 30 36 B-A
DGY12-100EV 12 100Ah 27 780A 305 168 208 28,4 36 B-M6
DGY12-110EV 12 110Ah 85Ah 31 960A 332 174 213 32,2 32 B-M6
DGY12-110DEV 12 110Ah 88Ah 450A(din) 286 269 230 40 24 A-A
DGY12-120DEV 12 120Ah 96Ah 450A(din) 513 189 223 40,7 24 D-A
DGY12-120DEVS 12 120Ah 96Ah 400A(din) 340 173 280 40,5 24 B-M6
DGY12-140DEV 12 143Ah 115Ah 540A(din) 513 223 225 47,8 24 D-A
DGY12-150EV 12 150Ah 117Ah 1300A 482 170 242 44,3 20 B-M6
DGY12-160EV 12 165Ah 4D 1440 530 209 214 45 20 E-M6
DGY12-200EV 12 200Ah 155Ah 1670A 520 240 220 66 12 E-M8
DGY12-225EV 12 225Ah 8D NA 521 269 203 69 12 E-M8
DGY12-210DEV 12 210Ah 160Ah 630A(din) 518 291 242 70 12 D-A
Reference Volt C20 C5 BCI RC25A CCA
X x Y x H
Kg Qty/pal Term
MFDC45 12V 45Ah 38Ah 75 NA 197 165 176 16 64 B-M6
MFDC75 12V 75Ah 68Ah 24 150 NA 261 173 200 27,3 40 B-M6
MFDC80 12V 80Ah 70Ah 27 180 NA 331 165 176 27,3 40 B-M8
MFDC110 12V 110Ah 90Ah 31 200 NA 341 173 213 37,8 24 B-M8
MFDC140 12V 140Ah 120Ah NA 344 173 274 54 20 B-M8
GEL BATTERIESGEL BATTERIES
100%
MAINTENANCE
FREE
X Y
H
Y
Dry Cell Maintenance Free Deep Cycle (traction) Batteries
X Y
H
Y
Ultra Heavy Duty
100% Discharge
Reference Volt C20 C5 R75A CCA
X  x  Y x  H
Kg Qty/pal Layout-
Term
MFAC33 12V 33Ah NA 207 175 190 13,6 60 C-A
MFAC45 12V 45Ah NA 242 175 190 16,2 57 C-A
MFAC50 12V 50Ah NA 278 175 190 18,4 48 C-A
MFAC60 12V 60Ah NA 353 175 190 22,6 36 C-A
AGM BATTERIES for cycling useAGM BATTERIES for cycling use
(Maintenance Free AGM Cyclic)(Maintenance Free AGM Cyclic)
X Y
H

56530, 56647, 56818*,
57113, 57114*, 57220,
57230, 57412, 57540
12/100 - 850
B3
353 x 175 x 190 mm 58827, 58838, 59218,
59220, 59226, 60038,
60044
1
2
3
5
Reference
Type Capacity ‘Ah/5h)
X x Y x HTension (V) Current (A) AC-mains Minimum Maximum
AQ12M15 12V 15A 230V 75Ah 115Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ12M20 12V 20A 230V 110Ah 155Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ12M25 12V 25A 230V 140Ah 190Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ12M30 12V 30A 230V 170Ah 230Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ24M10 24V 10A 230V 55Ah 80Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ24M15 24V 15A 230V 75Ah 115Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ24M20 24V 20A 230V 110Ah 155Ah 250 x 160 x 180
AQ24M25 24V 25A 230V 140Ah 190Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ24M30 24V 30A 230V 170Ah 230Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ24M40 24V 40A 230V 220Ah 310Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ24M50 24V 50A 230V 290Ah 380Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ24M60 24V 60A 230V 360Ah 480Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M20 36V 30A 230V 110Ah 155Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M25 36V 25A 230V 140Ah 190Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M30 36V 30A 230V 170Ah 230Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M40 36V 40A 230V 220Ah 310Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M50 36V 50A 230V 290Ah 380Ah 340 x 260 x 260
AQ36M60 36V 60A 230V 360Ah 480Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48M50 48V 50A 230V 290Ah 380Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48M60 48V 60A 230V 360Ah 480Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48T60 48V 60A 3X400V 360Ah 480Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48M80 48V 80A 230V 460Ah 610Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48T80 48V 80A 3X400V 460Ah 610Ah 500 x 350 x 400
AQ48T100 48V 100A 3X400V 600Ah 750Ah 500 x 360 x 900
AQ48T120 48V 120A 3X400V 750Ah 900Ah 500 x 360 x 900
AQ80T80 80V 80A 3X400V 450Ah 610Ah 500 x 360 x 900
AQ80T100 80V 100A 3X400V 600Ah 750Ah 500 x 360 x 900
AQ80T120 80V 120A 3X400V 750Ah 900Ah 500 x 360 x 900
AQ-TRONAQ-TRON

3IPM 48/30 48 30 195 - 330/5h 280 x 180 x 250 26 kg
3IPM 48/40 48 40 250 - 415/5h 280 x 180 x 250 27 kg
X Y
H
Y
STANDARD BUILT-IN CHARGERSSTANDARD BUILT-IN CHARGERS
Reference V dc Curr Dc Watt Lock Curve
Recommended
battery capacity
X x Y x H
Kg
min Ah
C20
max Ah
C20
AQHF12-09 12 9A 140 y wet/gel 45 130 194 151 81 2 kg
AQHF12-15 12 15A 230 y wet/gel 65 215 219 152 81 2,5 kg
AQHF24-05 24 5A 150 y wet/gel 30 75 176 142 61 1,2 kg
AQHF24-08 24 8A 245 y wet/gel 40 115 194 152 81 2 kg
AQHF24-11 24 11A 300 y wet/gel 55 160 219 152 81 2,5 kg
AQHF24-19 24 19A 600 y wet/gel 100 275 196 180 165 6,5 kg
AQHF24-25 24 25A 750 y wet/gel 125 355 196 180 165 5 kg
AQHF36-20 36 20A 900 y wet/gel 100 290 306 180 165 8,5 kg
AQHF48-17 48 17A 1000 y wet/gel 90 240 306 180 165 8,5 kg
Reference Nominal batt.
voltage
Output
Current Input
Battery capacity
X x Y x H
Weight
8h 12h
12LC15-2ET 12 15 220 70 140 220 x 164 x 168/208 7.3 kg
24LC15-2ET 24 15 220 70 140 220 x 164 x 168/208 7.7 kg
24LC20-8ET 24 20 220 95 190 241 x 220 x 205/256 12.7 kg
24LC25-8ET 24 25 220 120 240 241 x 220 x 205/256 13,6 kg
24LC40-8ET 24 40 220 180 380 281 x 220 x 251/300 16,3 kg
36LC20-8ET 36 20 220 95 190 241 x 220 x 205/256 14 kg
36LC25-8ET 36 25 220 120 240 241 x 220 x 205/256 15 kg
48LC25-8ET 48 25 220 120 240 281 x 220 x 251/300 17,7 kg
48LC50-8ET 48 50 220 225 480 383 x 220 x 251/300 38,6 kg